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streets or parts of streets mentioned in section one of
this act, to be paved, they shall order such kind of
pavement to be laid therein as shall be fixed gupon by
the persons owning a majority in number of the lots
fronting on that portion of the street so ordered to be
paved, and residing in the city ; and every such owner
may petition said street commissioners in writing, stat-
ing the kind of pavement he may desire to have laid,
and stating, also, the lot or lots owned by him. Such
petition shall be filed by said street commissioners in
the office of the city comptroller, and shall be kept by
him with the other records and papers kept and filed
in his office.

Secrion 8. This act shall take effect from its pas-
sage and publication.

Approved April 5, 1862.

CHAPTER 306.
[ Published April 14, 1862.]

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the city of Milwaukee
to levy an additional amount of tax for the year 1862, to pay off
certain indebtedness therein mentioned.

T he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :
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SecrioN 1. The common council of the city of Mil- 1 4epiednees to

waukee is hereby authorized and empowered to levy

John 8. Rock-
well, Charles H.

upon the real and personal taxable preperty of the said Lerkin and M.

city, for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-
two, a tax, in addition to the amount of tax which said
common council is now autherized by law to levy, suf-
ficient in amount to pay off and discharge the amount
which may remain due or unpaid, for prineipal and in-
terest, upon the following indebtedness to said city,
viz.: The amount which may remain unpaid upon a
note or bond and mortgage, executed by said city to
John S. Rockwell, on lot eleven, in block eleven, in the
seventh ward, being fifteen hundred dollars of prinei-
pal, besides interest; the amount remaining unpaid
upon a mortgage executed by said city to Charles H.

~
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to David Knab.

Limit to tax.
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Larkin, on lots one, two and three, in block number
thirty, in the fifth ward of said city, being three hun-
dred dollars of principal, and the interest thereon ; also,
the amount remaining unpaid on two notes executed
by said city to M. Neuabauer, for seven hundred dollars
each, on or about the eleventh day of February, 1860,
in sart payment of the purchase money for lots one
and four, in block twelve, in Kneeland’s addition, in
the ninth ward, being fourteen hundred dollars and the
interest thereon ; which additional tax shall be levied,
assessed and collected at the same time and in the same
manner as, and shall be included in and shall form a
part of, the tax which shall be levied, assessed and col-
lected for general city purposes, for the said year one
thousand eight hundred and sixty-two.

SkctIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1862.

CHAPTER 307.
[ Published April 14, 1862.]

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the city of Milwau-
kee to levy a tax on [the] taxable property in the second and sixth
wards of the city of Milwaukee, to pay principal and interest
of bonds issued to David Knab, January 1, 1859,

The peple of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SgorioN 1. The common council of the city of Mil-
waukeo is hereby authorized and directed to levy a tax
on all the taxable property in the second and sixth
wards of the city of Milwaukee, in addition to the gen-
eral ward tax for each year in those wards, sufficient
to pay the principal and interest, at seven per cent.
from the first day of January, 1862, of twelve certain
ward bonds issued to Daniel Knab, January 1, 1859,
for grading and filling the public park situated in the
said second ward, and belonging to the second and sixth
wards of said city.

SeotioN 2. One-half of the tax provided to be levied
in section one of this act, shall be levied on the taxable



